TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM338978

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DHISCO Electronic Distribution, Inc.	FORMERLY Pegasus Solutions, Inc.	02/19/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pegasus International Ventures, LLC
Street Address:	1100 Glendon Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90025
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3023161	HOTELBOOK
Registration Number:	3881931	PEGASUS SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-206-4301

Email: molly@richardlawgroup.com

Molly Buck Richard **Correspondent Name:** 8411 Preston Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 890

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Buck Richard
SIGNATURE:	/Molly Buck Richard/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark assignment - DEDI to PIV - 02-19-15#page1.tif source=Trademark assignment - DEDI to PIV - 02-19-15#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DHISCO Electronic Distribution, Inc., formerly Pegasus Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a mailing address of 5430 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas 75240 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the marks and registrations on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Pegasus International Ventures, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose address is 1100 Glendon Avenue, Suite 700, Los Angeles, CA 90025 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") acquired the rights to the marks and registrations listed on Exhibit A pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 21, 2014 and the parties desire to memorialize the trademark assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the marks and registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective October 15, 2014, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the identified marks.

Signed this 19th day of February, 2015.

DHISCO ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTION, INC.

By:	Total Control of the	
Printed name	Bryan C. Finney	
Title: SVP Fine	rice	
8		

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME, on this day personally appeared Bryan C Finney known to me to be the person signing below and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 19th day of February, 2015.

PATRICIA MELLO Notary Public. State of Texas My Commission Expires September 17, 2018

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Printed Name: PARICIA Mello My Commission Expires: Scor 17, 2018

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0004

EXHIBIT A

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.
HOTELBOOK	USA	3,023,161
PEGASUS SOLUTIONS	USA	3,881,931
PEGASUS SOLUTIONS	CANADA	TMA639173
PEGASUS SOLUTIONS	CTM	2432458

TRADEMARK REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 04/22/2015